FIG FAM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERM. The membership term shall be effective for a period of 3 months from the date of enrollment and shall automatically renew on a month-to-month basis thereafter.

MEMBERSHIP FEES. FiG Fam membership fee is \$119.00 (one hundred and nineteen dollars) per month. These funds will be deposited into the member's account ("Figgy Bank"), which can be used for services provided by Fig Medical Aesthetics.

PERKS. \$2.00 per unit savings on Botox. \$100 per syringe savings on fillers. \$50 per peel savings on chemical peels. 20% savings on all skincare products. \$50.00 birthday voucher added to Figgy Bank each year on the member's birthday.

CANCELLATION POLICY. "FiG Fam" members have the flexibility to cancel their membership at any time following the initial 3 month commitment period. Any funds remaining in Figgy Bank at the time of cancellation must be used within 12 months of cancellation date. Regular rates for services and products apply following cancellation.

REFUND POLICY. All refunds for membership fees will be made solely at the discretion of the owner. Funds in the member's Figgy Bank cannot be redeemed for cash under any circumstances.

MISSED PAYMENTS. If a member fails to pay the monthly fee when due, their membership will be paused. While paused, the monthly membership fee of \$119 (one hundred and nineteen dollars) will be deducted from the member's Figgy Bank. If there are not adequate funds in the member's Figgy Bank, FiG Medical Aesthetics reserves the right to bill the client directly and/or terminate the client relationship.

LIMITATIONS. FiG Fam pricing is applicable only to regular priced services (not inclusive of package rates and pricing). \$50.00 birthday voucher must be used within 30 days of issuance.

TRANSFERS. Services under this agreement are for the member's use only and cannot be transferred under any circumstances.

AMENDMENTS. FiG Medical Aesthetics reserves the right to amend this agreement with written or electronic notice given to the member.

NOTICE. All provisions requiring notice under this agreement must be made in writing via U.S. mail or electronic mail.